TOUR NO. 20

CHALLENGING RIDE FROM FALLS CREEK TO MOUNT BEAUTY via FAINTER TRACK:

From adjacent to Ruined Castle on the Pretty Valley Road across Pretty Valley causeway and past
Tawonga Huts and Fainter South and North, Bogong Jack hut, Spring Saddle Hut to Big Hill and the
Survey Track into Mount Beauty.

TOUR NO. 20 Skill Fitness
Medium Hard
CUM KM LOCATION KM ALTITUDE
0.0 ADJACENT TO RUINED CASTLE ON PRETTY VALLEY RD 0.0 1728
Near the junction to the right to Mt McKay / 7 Rd 24
1.6 PASS RETURN LOOP FROM Mt McKAY ON RIGHT 1.6 1739
2.5 PASS ROAD TO RIGHT 0.9 1695
4.2 PASS ROAD TO RIGHT continue pass stockyards on right 1.7 1680
5.7 CROSS PRETTY VALLEY PONDAGE CAUSEWAY 1.5 1633
Ignore tracks to right
8.6 IGNORE TRACK TO LEFT 2.9 1711
9.0 TAWONGA HUTS SITE 0.4 1701
9.5 PASS TRACK TO Mt NIGGERHEAD ON LEFT 0.5 1642
16.1 Mt FAINTER SOUTH ON LEFT 6.6 1824
17.6 Mt FAINTER NORTH ON LEFT 1.5 1783
22.7 BALD HILL FIRE TRAIL JUCTION ON RIGHT 5.1 1449
24.5 SPRING SADDLE TRACK ON RIGHT 1.8 1238
25.0 KEEP RIGHT Spring creek F/T on left 0.5 1238
26.5 KEEP RIGHT Woolybutt Spur Trk on left 1.5 1349
26.8 PASS TRACK ON LEFT TO BIG HILL LOOKOUT 0.3 1364
28.3 PASS TRACK ON LEFT TO BIG HILL CREEK 1.5 1213
29.3 T JUNCTION TURN LEFT into Big Hill FT 1.0 1073
Roper Track on Right
29.7 CONTINUE RIGHT IN BIG HILL F/T 0.4 1036
Ignore West Kiewa Logging Road on Left
32.8 BIG HILL RD JOINs BIG HILL F/T 3.1 663
33.7 RIGHT ALONG BIG HILL RD TO HIGH PLAINS RD 0.9 620
34.7 CROSS HIGH PAINS RD TO SURVEY TRK START 1.0 548
39.5 FOLLOW SURVEY TRACK TO MOUNT BEAUTY TOWNSHIP 4.8 390

Start the day by driving from accommodation in Mount Beauty to Falls Creek
SHUFFLE CAR DROP OFF: Leave a car at Mount Beauty to return to Falls Creek

START OF RIDE: From Falls Creek Salalom car park drive or ride towards Omeo past Windy Corner

car park. Turn left into road to Mt McKay /Pretty Valley (if you come to Rocky Valley dam wall you
missed the turn) continue making another right turn and go under two chair lifts.

Park and start point is on the flat area past the road to the right to Mt McKay and Road 24. Don't take
the wider far left fork which drops back under Scot chairlift. At T intersection to Summit go straight
ahead, first fork with Mt McKay loop go left, second fork with track to Scot chair go right.
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INTENTIONS FORM TOUR - Mountain Bike Group TOUR NO. 20 Fainter Trail
LEADER e

LOCAL CONTACT PHONE -(03)5454 1167

HOME/MOB NO......oouetrerieereceeeeietrereee e e

TOTAL NUMBER OF PERSONS IN PARTY......cc.......

DATE...coiiiieiccier e, ETD.ccovvieiieeen, ETA MOUNT BEAUTY...ccvvvviviriiiene
DAPARTURE POINT: Salalom Plaze Car Park or Pretty Valley Rd near Ruined Castle (cross out)
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